Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric L Canfield	11/18/1996
Edward P Cheslock	11/17/1996
Richard K Harris	11/18/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TruTek, Inc.
Street Address:	210 Carter Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 7A
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19382

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6042266	
Patent Number:	6030117	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100 Email: seland@ddhs.com Correspondent Name: Stephen H. Eland Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHE/TRUTEK ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen H. Eland	

PATENT 500093338 **REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0001**

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric L. Canfield, Edward P. Cheslock, and Richard K. Harris, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 417 Holly Tree Court, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19425; 2050 Oxford Road, Lincoln University, Pennsylvania 19352; and 1547 Washington Lane, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382; , respectively, have invented a certain improvement in PROBE COVER FOR TYMPANIC THERMOMETER for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12 November 1996 under Serial No. to be assigned (attorney docket 2204-2);

WHEREAS, **TruTek**, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having an office and place of business at 210 Carter Dr., Suite 7A, West Chester, PA 19382, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0003 Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0004

18 Nov 1996	Ein / Comfail
Date	Eric L. Canfield
Witnessed by:	
Name: Ralph	Date: <u>/8 Nov 96</u>
11/17/96	Afrant Thatis
Date	Edward P. Cheslock
Witnessed by:	
Name: Many Sain	Date:
1.4	
11/18/96	Wichard K. Harry
Date	Richard K. Harris
Witnessed by:	/
7/1. 1.2	De uhdar

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 04/12/2006